Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report —Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Nice run of clvs, lots of buyers in the seats and a market steady to higher with last week sales.

SPRING CLVS

Jim/Sharon Wright, Parade

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe,
Ft Pierre

Bob/Jodie Schrempp, Dupree
Kelly/Lavonne Kinsley, Murdo

Jones/Trapp, Midland

Dave Nisley, Broadus, MT

Fred/Matt Eisenbraun, Creighton

Tim/Jake Olson, Hayes

Russell/Kim Cvach, Midland

Mike Norman, Hayes

Jeremy Means, Eagle Butte

Bryan/Travis Spiel, Parade

Spencer/Sarah Fortner,
Broadus, MT
Rod Grueb, Onida
Norman Ashcraft, Silver Star MT

Dan Lamont, Highmore

95 blk strs
106 bbwf strs
17 blk strs
74 blk hfrs

9 blk hfrs
230 bbwf strs
205 bbwf strs
103 blk hfrs
110 blk hfrs
85 bwf hfrs
121 bbwf hfrs
80 bbwf strs
19 blk hfrs
100 bbwf strs
14 bbwf strs
95 bbwf strs
43 bbwf strs
6 blk strs

26 blk hfrs
55 blk strs

8 blk strs

26 blk hfrs
4 blk hfrs

60 blk strs

6 blk strs

43 bbwf hfrs
62 blk strs
22 blk strs
74 blk hfrs
11 blk hfrs
86 bbwf strs
25 bbwf strs
47 bbwf hfrs
14 bbwf hfrs
55 bbwf strs
6 blk strs

31 bbwf hfrs
13 blk hfrs
60 blk strs
31 blk strs
42 blk hfrs

7 blk hfrs

59 bbwf strs
6 bbwf strs
14 bbwf hfrs
41 blk strs
14 blk strs
35 blk hfrs
35 blk strs
62 blk strs
14 blk strs
17 blk hfrs
60 blk strs
10 blk strs
47 blk hfrs

5 blk hfrs

wt

591
502
394
480
388
406
495
478
418
434
356
517
480
515
427
542
477
388
412
571
469
518
354
579
477
500
592
483
560
434
573
480
510
434
540
434
525
514
631
536
550
470
634
483
549
641
535
555
614
682
548
570
527
403
477
352

cwt

297.00
325.50
360.00
304.50
311.00
381.50
329.50
299.00
326.00
319.00
319.00
318.00
267.50
317.00
351.00
303.50
330.00
360.00
330.00
292.50
325.00
275.00
307.00
292.00
334.00
289.00
288.00
333.00
274.00
288.00
289.00
329.00
269.50
306.00
303.00
329.00
277.00
262.00
286.50
300.50
265.00
288.00
284.50
316.00
254.00
279.00
309.00
271.00
294.00
273.00
286.00
243.00
310.00
359.00
270.00
305.00



Sam Mickelson, Faith

Smith Ranch, Lantry

J Spear Cattle, Wall

Raymond/Clair, Pierre
Mike Clark, Gettysburg
Jody/Cherie Hill, Onida

George Page, Mud Butte

84 bbwf strs
34 bbwf strs
45 bbwf strs
29 bbwf strs
49 bbwf hfrs
29 bbwf hfrs
57 blk strs

6 blk strs

30 blk hfrs
10 blk strs

7 blk hfrs

12 blk strs
15 blk hfrs
19 bbwf strs
13 bbwf hfrs
14 bbwf strs

489
405
558
461
547
434
505
396
468
600
434
416
431
416
392
410

319.00
359.00
294.00
338.00
251.50
294.00
313.00
346.00
276.00
286.00
302.00
342.00
287.00
348.00
297.00
357.00



